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MAXIMUM ENDURANCE

Product Benefits

Long life operation due to the use of high-
quality materials

Anti-Reflective glass

Quick and easy to install, due to the smart
fastening system with built-in moveable nuts

Light weight for easy transport

High corrosion protection due to the anodized
aluminum

Quick installation time for horizontal or
vertical mounting

www.dimas-solar.gr
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Technical data

MAXIMUM EFFICIENCY | MAXIMUM ENDURANCE

Absorber area [m?]

Absorber sheet

Housing

Absorption* [%]

@ manifold [mm]

Connections Cu @22

Transmittance of glass [%]

Max. stagnation temperature

Proper heat transfer medium

Packaging

252
2.30

2006x1257x85

292
2.68
2006x1457x85
PVD blue selective aluminum
Black anodized
Aluminum frame

Aluminum sheet

3.2 mm anti-reflective glass (AR)

93.70%

30mm glass wool

230°C under test conditions
10 bar
Polypropylene glycol / water mixture
Min 15° Max 75°
Customised

Vertical

11.000m?2 production facilities
500.000m? annual capacity

42 years of experience

2nd km Argos-Nafplio | 21200, Argos, Greece
tel: +30 27510 20920-2
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