

SUPREME LEADING RANGE collector series

MAXIMUM EFFICIENCY | MAXIMUM ENDURANCE

Product Benefits

- Long life operation due to the use of highquality materials
- Anti-Reflective glass
- Quick and easy to install, due to the smart fastening system with built-in moveable nuts
- Light weight for easy transport
- High corrosion protection due to the anodized aluminum
- Quick installation time for horizontal or vertical mounting







www.dimas-solar.gr



SUPREME LEADING RANGE collector series

MAXIMUM EFFICIENCY | MAXIMUM ENDURANCE

Technical data

Collector type	Type 25	Type 29
Overall area [m ²]	2.52	2.92
Absorber area [m ²]	2.30	2.68
L x W x H [mm]	2006x1257x85	2006x1457x85
Absorber sheet	PVD blue selective aluminum	
Frame color	Black anodized	
Housing	Aluminum frame	
Back plate	Aluminum sheet	
Absorption* [%]	95	
Emission* [%]	5	
Ø manifold [mm]	22	
Ø risers [mm]	8	
Connections Cu Ø 22	4	
Glass	3.2 mm anti-reflective glass (AR)	
Transmittance of glass [%]	93.70%	
Insulation	30mm glass wool	
Max. stagnation temperature	230°C under test conditions	
Max. operating pressure	10 bar	
Proper heat transfer medium	Polypropylene glycol / water mixture	
Approved installation angle	Min 15°, Max 75°	
Packaging	Customised	
Position	Vertical	



11.000m² production facilities **500.000m²** annual capacity **42 years** of experience

2nd km Argos-Nafplio | 21200, Argos, Greece tel: +30 27510 20920-2 sales@dimas-solar.gr www.dimas-solar.gr